CLERK’S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2019-0017 Innoprise Contract #: C19-0039
Year: 2019-2021 +2 Amount: $199,042.82
Department: Parks & Grounds - Beau Breunig

Contract Type: Services

Contractors Name: Eternally Green Lawn Care, Inc.

Contract Description: Fertilization & Broadleaf Weed Control 2019-2021 (+ 2years)
Addendum A - Total amount not to exceed $199,042.82 for 2021.
Addendum B - Contract extension 2022-2023; $203,022.30 each fiscal

year.



ADDENDUM B to
Fertilization & Broadleaf Weed Control 2019-2021

Dated
March 8, 2019

Amended
February 4, 2021 - A
October 11, 2021 - B

Between
The Village of Orland Park, illinois (“VILLAGE”) and Eternally Green Lawn Care, Inc. {“CONTRACTOR")

]
WHEREAS, on March 8, 2019, a certain Agreement regarding Fertilization & Broadleaf Weed Control
2019-2021 between the Village and the Contractor was executed (hereinafter referred to os the
'?Agreemenf") ; and,

WHEREAS, on February 4, 2021, o certain Agreement regarding Fertilization & Broadleaf Weed Conirol
2019-2021 between the Village and the Contractor was amended (hereinafter referred to as the
'?Addendum AY; and

WHEREAS, the Village wishes to modify SCOPE OF WORK AND PAYMENT and TERM OF THE
CONTRACT.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants herein
contained, it is agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

|

1. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum and the
Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

2. SECTION 1: THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS of said Agreement shall be amended to include
Addendum B dated October 11, 2021.

3. SECTION 2: SCOPE OF THE WORK AND PAYMENT of said Agreement shall be amended to include
a TOTAL omount not to exceed Two Hundred Three Thousand Twenty-Two and 30/100
{$203,022.30) Dollars for each fiscal year 2022 and 2023.

4. SECTION 4: TERM OF THE CONTRACT of said Agreement shall be amended to include the approval
of a two (2) year extension of the contract for fiscal year 2022 and 2023 on October 4, 2021.

5. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement not deleted or
amended herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said Agreement.

6. This Addendum may be executed in two or more counterparis, each of which taken together, shall
constitute one and the same instrument.

This Addendum, made and entered into effective the 11 day of October 2021, shall be attached to and
form a part of the Agreement doted the 8" day of March 2019, amended the 41h day of February 2021,
and shall take effect upon signature below by duly authorized agents of both parties.

Fertilization & Broadleaf Weed Control 2019-2021 1
Agreement Addendum B.doc



ADDENDUM B to
Feriilizafion & Broadleaf Weed Control 2019-2021

Dated
March 8, 2019

Amended
February 4, 2021 - A
October 11, 2021 - B

Between
The Village of Orland Park, lllinois (“VILLAGE”) and Eternally Green Lawn Care, Inc. {“CONTRACTOR")

i
AGREED AND ACCEPTED

] COW

| J
?v: _%

| C l
Print Name: George Koczwara Print Name:;_ﬂ/ L Ll-) ib_k
| D e
Title: Village Manager Title: Fr 51 J'V\ 7
1 ;
bm‘e: \()" (S-' Z\ Date: fo// /_"’r/ I/&O} ]
!
Feﬁilizoiic:?n & Broodleaf Weed Control 2019-2021 2

Agreement Addendum B.doc




